PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI276807

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
IP3 2023, SERIES 923 OF ALLIED SECURITY TRUST I	06/04/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	company Name: DISNEY ENTERPRISES, INC.	
Street Address: 500 S. BUENA VISTA STREET		
City:	BURBANK	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code: 91521		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number		
Patent Number:	10768620		
Patent Number:	11526166		
Application Number:	17985982		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8185608976

Email: narine.khachatryan@disney.com

Correspondent Name: Narine Khachatryan

Address Line 1: The Walt Disney Company Address Line 2: 500 S. Buena Vista Street Address Line 4: Burbank, CALIFORNIA 91521

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	24-DIS-165-DX
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Narine Khachatryan
SIGNATURE:	Narine Khachatryan
DATE SIGNED:	06/04/2024

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT** 508583339

REEL: 067619 FRAME: 0131

CONFIRMATORY PATENT ASSIGNMENT FORM

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, IP3 2023, Series 923 of Allied Security Trust I, a series of a Delaware statutory trust with an address at 100 Overlook Center, 2nd Floor, Princeton, New Jersey 08540 ("ASSIGNOR"), owns certain patents and/or patent applications, as set forth in Attachment 1 attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference ("PATENTS"); and

WHEREAS, Disney Enterprises, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 500 South Buena Vista St., MC 7855, Burbank, California 91521 ("ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire ASSIGNOR's rights, title and interest in, to and under the PATENTS;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE have entered into a certain Patent Assignment Agreement, dated June 4, 2024, assigning, among other things, all right, title and interest in and to the PATENTS from ASSIGNOR to ASSIGNEE, subject to any rights granted;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR, the receipt and sufficiency of which hereby is acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign to ASSIGNEE its entire rights, title and interest in and to the PATENTS.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment to be duly executed by an authorized officer on this 4th day of June , 2024.

Ву:	Rund W. B	entra fr.		
Name:	Russell W. Binns, Jr.			
Title:	Chief Executive Officer			
STATE	of New Terrey)) ss.)		
On persona) Une 4, 20 Ily appeared Russell W. Binr		signed notary public in and	I for said County and State,
		personally known to me	e [or]	
	************	proved to me on the bas	sis of satisfactory evidence	

to be the person(s) whose name(s) is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity(ies) and that, by his signature(s) on the instrument, the person(s) or the entity(ies) upon behalf of which the person(s) acted executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

My commission expires on

MELISSA SCHRADER NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY Commission # 50008663 My Commission Expires 1/16/2025

ATTACHMENT 1

PATENTS

Fam No.	Patent No.	Publication No.	Application No.	Status	Patent Title
1	US11526166B2	US20210080950A1	US16983832	Patent	SMART VEHICLE
1	US10768620B1		US16574072	Patent	SMART VEHICLE
1		US20230288927A1	US17985982	Publication	VEHICULAR MANAGEMENT

Series 923, Lot 13855

RECORDED: 06/04/2024

PATENT

REEL: 067619 FRAME: 0133